



Dear YMCA Members,

We hope this letter finds you well. We are writing to inform you about an important update regarding the Warm Water Pool at our facility.

Unfortunately, due to unforeseen mechanical issues that cannot be resolved at this time, we regret to inform you that the Warm Water Pool will be indefinitely closed beginning April 29th. We understand the significance of the Warm Water Pool for many of our members, and we sincerely apologize for any inconvenience this closure may cause.

However, we want to assure you that we are taking proactive steps to address this situation. We have engaged a reputable company along with experienced engineers to evaluate the Warm Water Pool thoroughly. Their expertise will provide us with valuable insights and options to either repair or reengineer the pool, ensuring it is more functional and can offer consistent operating hours in the future.

During this temporary closure, we will be making arrangements to accommodate some programs that currently take place in the Warm Water Pool. These programs will be moved to the lap pool to ensure minimal disruption to your routines. Our staff will be available to assist you and provide guidance on the adjusted schedules and locations for these programs.

We understand the importance of having access to a reliable and enjoyable aquatic facility, and we are committed to finding a solution that meets the needs of our members. While we work diligently to resolve this matter, we kindly ask for your patience and understanding.

We encourage you to explore the other amenities and programs available at our YMCA facility during this time. Your membership grants you access to a wide range of fitness classes, gym equipment, and recreational activities that can contribute to your overall well-being.

We will keep you updated on the progress and any developments regarding the Warm Water Pool. In the meantime, if you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to reach out to our staff members, who are always ready to assist you.

Thank you for your continued support and understanding during this time of transition. We value each and every one of our members and remain committed to providing you with exceptional experiences at our YMCA facility.

Sincerely,

Andrew Settle

Chief Executive Officer

YMCA of Harrison County